UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY
COMPARISON OF EMPLOYEES BY ASSIGNED POSITION - UNIVERSITY PEER GROUP

IPEDS DATA
FALL 2007
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University of Central Arkansas 510 | 42 | 181 | 111 | 182 | 60 | 152 | 1,238 186 10 5 28 1 51 281 696 | 42 | 191 | 116 | 210 | 61 | 203 | 1,519
University of Northern Colorado 438 | 101 | 342 2 108 | 36 | 181 | 1,208 223 13 36 29 301 661 | 101 | 355 2 144 | 36 | 210 | 1,509
Western Illinois University 667 | 137 | 436 | 144 | 283 | 79 | 206 | 1,952 83 25 5 7 2 122 750 | 137 | 461 | 149 | 290 | 79 | 208 | 2,074
University of Northern lowa 576 | 100 | 513 | 29 | 225 63 | 205 | 1,711 205 2 74 2 53 45 381 781 | 102 | 587 | 31 | 278 @ 63 | 250 | 2,092
Murray State University 402 | 71 | 260 @ 66 | 264 | 69 & 226 | 1,358 190 6 12 1 7 216 592 | 77 | 272 | 67 | 271 | 69 | 226 | 1,574
Northern Michigan University 319 | 72 | 245 5 162 | 24 | 132 959 131 1 1 3 136 450 | 73 | 246 5 165 | 24 | 132 | 1,095
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 293 | 20 | 164 @ 24 85 17 58 661 210 1 27 1 19 3 261 503 | 21 | 191 | 25 | 104 | 17 61 922
University of Central Missouri 453 | 111 | 249 121 | 180 @ 82 | 143 | 1,339 163 3 14 2 43 225 616 | 111 | 252 | 135 182 82 | 186 | 1,564
Sam Houston State University 578 | 76 | 370 | 28 | 187 | 54 | 114 | 1,407 196 8 1 13 3 221 774 | 76 | 378 | 29 | 200 | 54 | 117 | 1,628
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 369 | 59 222 35 | 108 | 13 | 100 906 84 5 55 2 34 2 6 188 453 | 64 | 277 | 37 | 142 | 15 | 106 | 1,094
Average 461 | 79 | 298 | 57 | 178 @ 50 | 152 | 1,274 167 3 23 4 20 2 23 233 628 | 80 | 321 | 60 | 199 @ 50 | 170 | 1,507
University of Nebraska at Kearney 306 | 36 | 140 5 109 | 32 78 706 74 6 25 1 13 2 121 380 | 42 | 165 6 122 | 32 80 827
Percent of Each Category
University of Central Arkansas 41.2%  3.4%|14.6% 9.0% | 14.7% | 4.9%  12.3%  100.0% 66.2%0.0% | 3.6% |1.8% 10.0%0.4% 18.2%100.0% 45.8%|2.8% | 12.6% | 7.6%  13.8%|4.0% 13.4%100.0%
University of Northern Colorado 36.3%8.4%28.3% 0.2% 8.9% 3.0% 15.0% 100.0% 74.1% 0.0%| 4.3% |0.0% 12.0% 0.0%| 9.6% |100.0% 43.8% 6.7%23.5%0.1% | 9.5% 2.4%13.9% 100.0%
Western Illinois University 34.2%|7.0%  22.3% 7.4% 14.5% 4.1%|10.6% 100.0% 68.0%0.0% | 20.5%|4.1% | 5.7% |0.0%  1.6% |100.0% 36.2%6.6% | 22.2% | 7.2% | 14.0%| 3.8% 10.0% | 100.0%
University of Northern lowa 33.7%/5.8%30.0%  1.7% 13.2% 3.7%  12.0% 100.0% 53.8% 0.5%19.4%  0.5% 13.9% 0.0%11.8% 100.0% 37.3% 4.9%28.1%1.5% 13.3% 3.0%|12.0%  100.0%
Murray State University 29.6%5.2% 19.2%4.9% 19.4%  5.1% 16.6%  100.0% 88.0%|2.8% | 5.6% |0.5% | 3.2% |0.0%  0.0% |100.0% 37.6%|4.9% 17.3%|4.3% | 17.2%|4.4% 14.4%100.0%
Northern Michigan University 33.3%| 7.5% 25.6%  0.5% 16.9% 2.5%  13.8% 100.0% 96.3% 0.7%/| 0.7% |0.0% | 2.2% 0.0%/| 0.0% |100.0% 41.1% 6.7%22.5%0.5% 15.1% 2.2%|12.1% 100.0%
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 44.3%  3.0%|24.8% | 3.6% | 12.9% 2.6%  8.8% | 100.0% 80.5%0.4% 10.3%|0.4% | 7.3% |0.0%  1.2% |100.0% 54.6%|2.3% | 20.7%|2.7% | 11.3%| 1.8%  6.6% |100.0%
University of Central Missouri 33.8%8.3%18.6%  9.0% 13.4% 6.1%  10.7% 100.0% 72.4% 0.0%| 1.3% [6.2% 0.9% 0.0%]19.1% 100.0% 39.4% 7.1%16.1% 8.6% 11.6% 5.2%|11.9% 100.0%
Sam Houston State University 41.1% 5.4%26.3% | 2.0% | 13.3% 3.8%  8.1% | 100.0% 88.7%/0.0% | 3.6% |0.5% | 5.9% |0.0%  1.4% |100.0% 47.5%|4.7% | 23.2%|1.8% | 12.3%|3.3% | 7.2% |100.0%
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 40.7% 6.5%24.5%3.9%  11.9% 1.4%|11.0% 100.0% 44.7% 2.7%/29.3%1.1% 18.1% 1.1%| 3.2% 100.0% 41.4% 5.9%25.3%3.4% 13.0% 1.4%| 9.7% 100.0%
Average 36.8%6.1% | 23.4% 4.2% 13.9% 3.7%  11.9% 100.0% 73.3% 1.4%| 9.9% [1.9% 7.9% 0.7%| 8.3% 100.0% 42.5% 5.2%|21.2%3.8% 13.1% 3.2%|11.1% 100.0%
University of Nebraska at Kearney 43.3% 5.1%19.8%0.7%  15.4% 4.5% 11.1% 100.0% 61.2% 5.0%20.7%0.8% 10.7% 0.0% | 1.7% '100.0% 46.0% 5.1%20.0% 0.7% 14.8% 3.9% 9.7% 100.0%
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